Rev:2023YH1 GuangDongYoufeng Miroeletroniso,Ltd.
CRD015D THRU CRD080D SOD-123FL
1 / 3www.yfwdiode.om
Current Regulative Diode
Surface Mount - 15-80mA
Description
CRD is diode which supplies constant current to an electric
circuit,even when power supply voltage fluctuations or load

Number
Marking
Code
Pinch-Off Current
IP@ V=20V
Active
Voltage VK
Max. Voltage
Loading
VB max
Max. Power
Loading
PD
min max VK@ 0.8IPmin VB@ 1.1IPmax max
[mA] [mA] Max [V] [V] [w]
CRD015D 015D 12 18 3.2 190 1.2
CRD020D 020D 16 24 3.5 190 1.2
CRD025D 025D 22.5 27.5 4.0 190 1.2
CRD030D 030D 27 33 4.8 190 1.2
CRD040D 040D 36 44 6.0 190 1.2
CRD060D 060D 54 66 7.0 190 1.2
CRD080D 080D 72 88 8.0 190 1.2
Rev:2023YH1 GuangDongYoufeng Miroeletroniso,Ltd.
CRD015D THRU CRD080D SOD-123FL
3 / 3www.yfwdiode.om
Package Outline SOD-123FLPackage Outline SOD-123FL